a meaningful and substantive part of this Agreement. 

2. Funding. Subject to the Grantee complying with all terms and conditions contained 
in this Agreement, including any and all exhibits hereto, the CRA shall award to the Grantee an 
amount not to exceed the sum of ninety six thousand three hundred fifty five dollars ($96,355.00) 
for reimbursement of the goods and services Grantee acquired for the Improvements to the Property 
located at 201 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 105, as set forth in Exhibit “B”.  The CRA shall also award 
to the Grantee an amount not to exceed the sum of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000.00) for rent